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K4ECPP10

ELECTRIC PASTA COOKER DOUBLE TANK 40+40 It.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Stainless steel frame. Athermic thermoset plastic knobs with useful screen printed edges.

Heating obtained through a couple of CRONIFER-sheated heating elements, completely immersed in water, so to ensure quick water
heating and to be resistant to salty water and starch. Manually-reactivating safety thermostat against dry running. Operation through
4-way switch to adjust the power according to the working operations.

AISI 304 moulded 2 mm-thick work top with rounded edges for easy cleaning. Stainless steel front, side and backside panels.

Cold molded AISI 316 tanks, resistant to salty water and starch, with rounded edges, overflow and starch skimming area, drain hole
and small frontal perforated surface as basket support.

Water filling tap on the front panel. AISI 304 elliptical cross-section designed handles. Tank drain inside the appliance to prevent
casual opening. Stainless steel AISI 316 drain fitting.

Laser-cut work top finishing for "head-to-head" matching and binding fastening.

Height-adjustable stainless steel legs.

Accessories available on demand.
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Width: 800 mm

Depth: 900 mm

Height: 850 mm

Weight: 93 kg

Volume: 0.99 m?®

Electrical power: 19.80 kW
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K4ECPP10

CUOCIPASTA ELETTRICO 2 VASCHE 40+40 LT. - CUISEUR A PATE ELECTRIQUE 2
CUVES 40+40 LT. - ELECTRIC PASTA COOKER 2 TANKS 40+40 LT. -
ELEKTRONUDELKOCHER 2 BECKEN 40+40 LT. -CUECE PASTA ELECTRICO 2 CUBAS
40+40 LT. - ABYXEMKOCTHAA SNEKTPUYECKAA 40+40 1.

DATI TECNICI / CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES / TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS /
TECHNISCHE DATEN / CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS / TEXHUYECKWNE XAPAKTEPUCTUNKHA

Dimensioni / Dimensions / Dimensions / Male / Medidas / Pasmepbi [MM] 800x900x850

Potenza elettrica / Puissance électrique / Electric Power /Elektro-

Leistung /aneKTp. [Kw] - [KBT] 20
(E)

(F) V] 400/3N
(G) [HZ] - [Tu] 50/60

Cavo (non fornito in dotazione) / Cable (non fourni) / Cable (not supplied)
/ Kabel (nicht mitgeliefert) / Cable / Ka6enb

Voltaggi diversi e versioni navali disponibili su richiesta / Différentes tensions et versions maritimes disponibles
sur demande / Different voltages and marine versions available on request / Verschiedene Spannungen und
Schiffsausfiihrungen auf Anfrage erhaltlich / PaznuuHble HanpsikeHWs 1 BapuaHTbl UCMOHEHWS KOPabAs - Mo
3anpocy

Press. Acqua - Pression eau - Water pressure — Wasserdruck - Presion [bar] [6ap]
agua - [laBn. BOfb! MAX MAKC
Raccordo acqua / Raccordement eau / Water fitting / Wasseranschluss
/ Empalme agua / ®UTWHI BoAbI

Capacita vasca / Capacité cuve / Tank capacity / Beckeninhalt /
Capacidad cuba / EMkocTb YaLlum

HO7 RN-F [Mm2] 5x6

300
UNIHISO 7/1 R %2

[11- [n] 40+40

Standard

Vasca e raccorderia inox AlSI 316 - Cuve et raccords inox AlSI 316 - Stainless steel AlISI 316
tank and pipe fittings - Tank und Verbindungsstlicke aus Stahl AISI 316 - Cuba y conexiones de
acero AlSI 316 - EMKocTb 1 apmaTypa HepykaBetoulas cTanb AlSI 316

Optional

N. 6 x K26028 Cesti - Paniers - Baskets - Korbe - Cestas - KopauHbl
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E= elettrico \ électrique \ electric\ Elektrisch \ eléctrico \ anekTpuny
S= Scarico acqua \ Evacuer I'eau \ Water emptying \ Wasser entleeren \ Descarga agua \ Cn1s Boab!
C= Carico acqua \ Remplissage d'eau \ Water filling \ Wasser anfiillen \ Carga agua \ 3anvBska Bob!

Configurazioni per vasca - Configurations cuves — Configuration possibilities
- Behaltermdglichkeiten Configuraciénes recipientes - KoHdurypawm BaHHb! F 2
e |
GN |
H 12 |
GMN ¢

2 % K26030 (1/2 GN)

(16 |rG
lanoN
s |
< > < > GN
~ 7 —_— N>
< > < W
6 x K26029 (1/6 GN) 2x K25_[:)29 (71./6 GN) 2 x K26029 (1/6 GN) 4 x K26029 (1/6 GN)
2 x K26072 {1/3 GN) 1 x K26032 (2/3 GN) 1 xK26028(1/3 GN)
Y16 [ 1/3 GN )
AGNIGN Y [ o J {1/3 GN
Aaon [N I1,~'3GN l
; > \ ) 2/3
{13 GN | | 113 GN ] GN
il
2 x K26029 (1/6 GN) 3x K26028 (1/3 GN) 1 x K26028 (1/3 GN) 1 x K26028 (1/3 GN)
2 xK26028 (1/3 GN) 2 x K26072 (1/3 GN) 1 x K26032 (2/3 GN)
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Accessori - Accessoires - Accessories - Zubehdre - Accessorios - Akceccyapbl

Cesto cuocipasta 1/3 GN - Panier pour cuiseur a pate
k26028 ;g’g 1/3 GN - Basket for pasta cooker 1/3 GN - Korb fiir
200 Nudelkocher 1/3 GN - Cesta para cuece-pasta 1/3 GN

- KopsuHa ana makapoHoBapkn 1/3 GN

S

|

Cesto cuocipasta 2/3 GN - Panier pour cuiseur a pate
k26032 ggg 2/3 GN - Basket for pasta cooker 2/3 GN - Korb flir
200 Nudelkocher 2/3 GN - Cesta para cuece-pasta 2/3 GN

- KopsuHa ana makapoHoBapkin 2/3 GN

S

c r'@

Cesto cuocipasta 1/6 GN - Panier pour cuiseur a pate 1/6
k26029 @ Jjg GN - Basket for pasta cooker 1/6 GN - Korb fiir
200 Nudelkocher 1/6 GN - Cesta para cuece-pasta 1/6 GN -

Kop3aunHa ans makapoHosapkn 1/6 GN

| 4

|

g

Cesto cuocipasta 1/3 GN - Panier pour cuiseur a pate
K26072 & 290 1/3 GN - Basket for pasta cooker 1/3 GN - Korb fiir

3] b 140
. h 200 Nudelkocher 1/3 GN - Cesta para cuece-pasta 1/3 GN
- KopauHa ana makapoHoBapku 1/3 GN
a 311
b 511 . . .
. h 80 Coperchio per cuocipasta - Couvercle pour cuiser a pate -
\; K4COPCP Lid for pasta cooker - Deckel flir Nudelkocher - Tapa para

cuece-pasta - KpbilLiKa 4719 MakapoHOBapKK
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